## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name		Execution Date			
Jonathan A. Lynch			04	/09/2013			
Mark S. Piercey			04	/08/2013			
Peter P. Mongeau			04	/01/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	Northern Powe	Northern Power Systems Utility Scale, Inc.					
Street Address:	29 Pitman Roa	d					
City:	Barre						
State/Country:	VERMONT						
Postal Code:	05641						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
			Number     358				
Application Number:		3837358					
Application Number:		3837358					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA 8028627		unsuccessful.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA 8028627 be sent via US M 802-863-	12 <i>Tail when the fax attempt is</i> 1375	unsuccessful.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 80286275 pe sent via US I 802-863- patip@dr	12 <i>Jail when the fax attempt is</i> 1375 n.com	unsuccessful.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 8028627 be sent via US M 802-863- patip@dr Thomas	12 <i>Iail when the fax attempt is</i> 1375 n.com 0. Kohler	unsuccessful.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 8028627 be sent via US M 802-863- patip@dr Thomas 199 MAI	12 <i>Tail when the fax attempt is</i> 1375 n.com 9. Kohler STREET	unsuccessful.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 8028627 be sent via US M 802-863- patip@dr Thomas 199 MAIN P O BOX	12 <i>Tail when the fax attempt is</i> 1375 n.com 9. Kohler STREET					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 8028627 be sent via US M 802-863- patip@dr Thomas 199 MAIN P O BOX BURLING	12 <i>Jail when the fax attempt is</i> 375 n.com 9. Kohler STREET 190					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 8028627 be sent via US M 802-863- patip@dr Thomas 199 MAIN P O BOX BURLING	12 <i>Tail when the fax attempt is</i> 375 n.com 9. Kohler STREET 190 TON, VERMONT 05402-0					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA 8028627 be sent via US M 802-863- patip@dr Thomas 199 MAIN P O BOX BURLING	12 <i>ail when the fax attempt is</i> 375 n.com 0. Kohler STREET 190 TON, VERMONT 05402-0 08775-054USV1					

Date:	04/10/2013		
Total Attachments: 3   source=Assignments_08775054USV1#page1.tif   source=Assignments_08775054USV1#page2.tif   source=Assignments_08775054USV1#page3.tif			

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas. I. Jonathan A. Lynch, residing in St. Johnsbury, Vermont, have invented one or more new and useful inventions and have filed therefor United States Continuation-in-Part Patent Application Serial No. 13/837,358, filed on March 15, 2013, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Permanent Magnet Attachment in an Electromechanical Machine" (hereinafter, "Application(s)"):

And whereas, Northern Power Systems Utility Scale, Inc., a Delaware Corporation. having a place of business at 29 Pitman Road, Barre, Vermont 05641, (hereinafter called Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Application(s) and all inventions disclosed therein, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor, and to any United States, international, and foreign patent applications to be filed thereon;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I, the above-named inventor hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and confirm any previous assignments made by me for, the entire right, title and interest in the Application(s) and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application(s). and I hereby agree that Assignee may file one or more international applications and apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions; and I request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the authorized official in each respective foreign patent office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in the Application(s) to Assignee: and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States. international, and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

I, the above-named, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agricement

ment. \_\_\_\_\_\_ Du Sol \_\_\_\_\_\_ Sounter Contariner, Brozzel Executed at \_\_\_\_\_\_ (city/town). \_\_\_\_\_\_ (state/country). Assignment. this 9\_day of April . 2013. MAN Jonathan A. Lynch

13915863.1

## PATENT REEL: 030186 FRAME: 0225

Attorney Docket No.: 08775-054USV1

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Mark S. Piercey, residing in Southborough, MA, have invented one or more new and useful inventions and have filed therefor United States Continuation-in-Part Patent Application Serial No. 13/837,358, filed on March 15, 2013, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Permanent Magnet Attachment in an Electromechanical Machine" (hereinafter, "Application(s)");

And whereas, Northern Power Systems Utility Scale, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 29 Pitman Road, Barre, Vermont 05641, (hereinafter called Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Application(s) and all inventions disclosed therein, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor, and to any United States, international, and foreign patent applications to be filed thereon;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named inventor hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and confirm any previous assignments made by me for, the entire right, title and interest in the Application(s) and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application(s), and I hereby agree that Assignee may file one or more international applications and apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions; and I request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the authorized official in each respective foreign patent office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in the Application(s) to Assignee; and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States, international, and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

I, the above-named, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed at South BORDOG H(city/town), MASSACHOSETTS(state/country),

. 2013. this Stay of APRIL

Mark S. Piercey

13915863.1

Page 1 of 1

#### ASSIGNMENT

Center Conway, NH (PPM) Whereas, I, Peter P. Mongeau, residing in Westhorough, MA, have invented one or more new and useful inventions and have filed therefor United States Continuation-in-Part Patent Application Serial No. 13/837,358, filed on March 15, 2013, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Permanent Magnet Attachment in an Electromechanical Machine" (hereinafter, "Application(s)");

And whereas, Northern Power Systems Utility Scale, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 29 Pitman Road, Barre, Vermont 05641, (hereinafter called Assignce), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Application(s) and all inventions disclosed therein, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor, and to any United States, international, and foreign patent applications to be filed thereon;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named inventor hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and confirm any previous assignments made by me for, the entire right, title and interest in the Application(s) and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application(s), and I hereby agree that Assignee may file one or more international applications and apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions; and I request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the authorized official in each respective foreign patent office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in the Application(s) to Assignee; and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States, international, and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

I, the above-named, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed at Berlin	_ (city/town), MA/USA	(state/country),
this / day of April	, 2013.	
	Pt Pi	Monyeu

Peter P. Mongeau

13915863.1

## PATENT REEL: 030186 FRAME: 0227

### **RECORDED: 04/10/2013**